property is shown on Henderson County’s GIS system as “0 Central Drive”, with real estate identification 
number 9926179 (PIN 9558469190), and with a tax value of $5,200.00.  The real property was acquired by 
the County by instrument recorded in Book 227, at Page 134, of the Henderson County Registry. 

The offered price is the sum of Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000.00). 

If the final sale is approved by the Board of Commissioners, a quitclaim deed, conveying only such interest 
as the County may own in the property by virtue of a foreclosure because of unpaid taxes, will be issued, 
and that there will be no refund of the purchase price in the event of a failure of title.